

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

**MAIN CASE No. W.A.Nos.258, 259, 269, 271, 274, 277, 279, 287, 314,
317, 318, 319, 338, 339, 341, 342, 343, 344,
345, 348, 349, 354, 357, 358, 360, 362, 363,
364, 369, 370, 371, 372, 373, 374, 375, 376,
377, 407, 420 and 442 of 2024**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	27.02.2026	<u>DEV,J & AHHS,J</u> As per the undertaking given by the Chief Secretary to the Government of Andhra Pradesh to report compliance, he has filed a Memo dated 26.02.2026 along with certain documents to show that the order, dated 11.02.2026 has been complied with. In view of the same, we do not want to perpetuate this aspect further by issuing <i>suo-moto</i> contempt proceedings against the Chief Secretary to the Government of Andhra Pradesh. In view of the fact that to deal with these issues this Court has spent considerable time and to monitor the SIT proceedings, post these appeals on 16.03.2026 under the caption 'part-heard' for filing of a report by the SIT. DEV, J AHHS,J <i>TM</i>	

--	--	--	--