

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

**MAIN CASE No. W.A.Nos.258, 259, 269, 271, 274, 277, 279, 287, 314,
317, 318, 319, 338, 339, 341, 342, 343, 344,
345, 348, 349, 354, 357, 358, 360, 362, 363,
364, 369, 370, 371, 372, 373, 374, 375, 376,
377, 407, 420 and 442 of 2024**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	30.04.2026	<u>DEV,J & AHHS,J</u> <u>I.A.No.4 of 2026 in W.A.No.274 of 2024</u> Dr. Ravi Shankar Ayyanar, Head of the Special Investigation Team (SIT) and the members of SIT are present. This Court, on interaction with them to ascertain the progress of the investigation as directed by this Court, in its order, dated 11.02.2026, the members of the SIT apprised the progress of the investigation. This interlocutory application is filed seeking to extend the time granted earlier by this Court, by its order dated 30.03.2026 in I.A.No.3 of 2026 in W.A.No.274 of 2024, to comply with the directions of this Court in I.A.Nos.5 and 6 of 2025, dated 11.02.2026. The Head of the SIT present before this Court assured on consultation with the concerned technical	

team that the report will be placed before this Court within two months and sought two months time.

Having considered the reasons stated by the SIT and after going through the reasons expressed by them, this Court is inclined to accept their request.

Accordingly, this I.A. is allowed, granting two months further time to comply with the directions of this Court, dated 11.02.2026 in I.A.Nos.5 and 6 of 2025 in W.A.No.274 of 2025, to submit the report.

It is made clear that no further request for extension of time will be considered.

DEV, J

AHHS, J

W.A.No.258 of 2024 & Batch

Post these appeals along with C.C.No.826 of 2026 on 29.06.2026.

DEV, J

AHHS, J

knr